

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street Flint, MI 48503-3995 Website: www.gcrc.org

Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920 Toll Free: (800) 249-4027

Fax: (810) 767-5373 - Administration

Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE:

March 27, 2023

TO:

Smith's Waterproofing LLC

SUBJECT:

Bid Tabulation

2023 Bridge Superstructure Thin Epoxy Overlay and Silane Treatment Package

GCRC Nos. Various

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on March 27, 2023.

Sincerely,

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Richard Hill, P.E.

Design Department Manager

Enclosure

cc:

Leon Solowjow – Wade Trim

Brian Saad - Argentine Township

Jim Slezak - Davison Township

Scott Bennett - Grand Blanc Township

Joseph Madore - Richfield Township

Shirley Kautman-Jones – Atlas Township

Mark Emmendorfer – Montrose Township

Joseph Rizk - Vienna Township

Paul Fortino – Gaines Township

Adam Zettel – City of Swartz Creek

EJ

AP

RH

GG

TK

File

Bid Comparison

GRC2065-01T Contract ID:

Thin Epoxy Overlay & Silane Treatment at 16 Bridge Locations **Description:**

Location:

Genesee County - Bridge Epoxy & Silane Baldwin Road Over CSX Railroad Str 2705, Burpee road over Thread Creek Str 2769, Duffield Road Over Shiawassee River Str 2734, East Projects(s):

Court Street over Kearsley Creek Str 2777, Elms Road Over WB Swartz Creek Str 2869, Gale Road over Black Creek , Gree

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$485,940.00	17.27%	0.00%
1	(06764) Smith's Waterproofing LLC	\$414,372.46	0.00%	-14.72%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	ESTIMATE	(1) Smith's Waterpr	oofing LLC		
Descr	ription			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	7107010	16,924	Sft	\$7.50	\$126,930.00	\$3.50	\$59,234.00		\$0.00
_ Sila	ne Treatment								
0002	7120020	4,033	Syd	\$60.00	\$241,980.00	\$52.17	\$210,401.61		\$0.00
Epoxy	y Ovly								
0003	8110045	12	Ft	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$180.00		\$0.00
Pavt I	Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch,	, Stop Bar							
0004	8110231	2,310	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,620.00	\$0.45	\$1,039.50		\$0.00
Pavt I	Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	;							
0005	8110232	2,025	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,050.00	\$0.45	\$911.25		\$0.00
Pavt I	Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	v							

Contract # GRC2065-01T (Genesee County - Bridge Epoxy & Silane)

MERL: 2022.11.0

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity Units	(0) ENGINEER'S	FSTIMATE	(1) Smith's Waterpro	oofing LLC		
Description		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0006 8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	88 Ea Double Sided, Lighted,	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.88		\$0.00
Furn 0007 8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	88 Ea Double Sided, Lighted,	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.88		\$0.00
Oper 0008 8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Flu	1,180 Ea orescent, Furn	\$20.00	\$23,600.00	\$0.01	\$11.80		\$0.00
0009 8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Flu	1,180 Ea orescent, Oper	\$2.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.01	\$11.80		\$0.00
0010 8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	20 Ea	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20		\$0.00
0011 8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	20 Ea	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20		\$0.00
0012 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Baldwin	1 LSUM	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00		\$0.00
0013 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Burpee	1 LSUM	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,342.00	\$5,342.00		\$0.00
0014 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Court	1 LSUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00		\$0.00
0015 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Duffield	1 LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,972.00	\$4,972.00		\$0.00
0016 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Elms	1 LSUM	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$4,942.00	\$4,942.00		\$0.00
0017 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Gale	1 LSUM	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$5,192.00	\$5,192.00		\$0.00
0018 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Green	1 LSUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,592.00	\$5,592.00		\$0.00
0019 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Irish	1 LSUM	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00		\$0.00
0020 8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Lapeer	1 LSUM	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00		\$0.00

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity Units	(0) ENGINEER'S	FSTIMATE	(1) Smith's Waterpro	oofing LLC		
Description	,	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0021 8120170	1 LSUM	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$5,392.00	\$5,392.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Lovejoy							
0022 8120170	1 LSUM	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,592.00	\$5,592.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Oak							
0023 8120170	1 LSUM	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,992.00	\$4,992.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Perry							
0024 8120170	1 LSUM	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$5,592.00	\$5,592.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Raubinger							
0025 8120170	1 LSUM	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,192.00	\$5,192.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Willard							
0026 8120170	1 LSUM	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,942.00	\$4,942.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Wilson over Ben	jamin						
0027 8120170	1 LSUM	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,742.00	\$4,742.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices , Wilson over Brer	nt						
0028 8120310	32 Ea	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$0.01	\$0.32		\$0.00
Sign Cover							
0029 8120350	3,880 Sft	\$6.00	\$23,280.00	\$2.00	\$7,760.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn							
0030 8120351	3,880 Sft	\$1.00	\$3,880.00	\$1.00	\$3,880.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper							
0031 8120370	1 LSUM	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Baldwin							
0032 8120370	1 LSUM	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Court							
0033 8120370	1 LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Duffield							
0034 8120370	1 LSUM	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Elms							
0035 8120370	1 LSUM	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Gale							
0036 8120370	1 LSUM	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Irish							

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ES	STIMATE	(1) Smith's Waterpr	oofing LLC		
Description		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0037 8120370	1 LSUM	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Lapeer							
0038 8120370	1 LSUM	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Perry							
0039 8120370	1 LSUM	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Wilson ove	er Benjamin						
0040 8120370	1 LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control , Wilson ove	er Brent						
Bid Totals:			\$485,940.00		\$414,372.46		